
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Resolution No. 168 by Senator Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "13.4(3)" insert "(o), (p) and (q)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert:

5 "and (i), (8), (9) and (10)(p), (15)(j), (17)(i), (j), (k), (l) and(m), 13.5.1, 13.5.2, 13.95
6 and 14.3, to adopt Senate Rule Nos. 10.17.1, 13.4(16)(t) and (17)(n) and to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 5, after "3.7(D)(5)" insert ",13.4(3)(r)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 12, before "recomittal" insert "referral and"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 17, after "13.4(3)" insert "(o), (p) and (q),"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert:

15 "(8), (9) and (10)(p), (15)(j), (17)(i), (j), (k), (l) and (m), 13.5.1, 13.5.2, 13.95 and
16 14.3, adopts Senate Rule Nos. 10.17.1, 13.4(16)(t) and (17)(n) and repeals Senate
17 Rule Nos. 3.7(D)(5), 13.4(3)(r) and"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 4, line 25, change "**return to the calendar**" to "**pass over**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 5, line 2, change "**returned to the calendar**" to "**passed over**" and on line 3,
22 change "**be placed**" to "**remain**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 5, delete lines 5 through 7 in their entirety

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 5, delete lines 16 through 29 in their entirety and insert:
27 "* * *"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 6, line 13, change "**general**" to "**or federal**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 6, line 16, change "**general**" to "**or federal**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 6, line 21, after "**with**" insert "**physical**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 6, between lines 25 and 26 insert:

9 "(8) Judiciary A Committee, or

10 (9) Judiciary B Committee, or

11 (10) Judiciary C Committee, all matters relating to:

12 * * *

13 (p) National Guard, **Military affairs generally**, Code of Military Justice, and the
14 Adjutant General

15 * * *"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 16

17 On page 6, delete line 29 and insert:

18 "**of the state or any political subdivision whose boundaries are coterminous**
19 **with those of the state** or produces an increase in taxes or fees **to the state or to**
20 **any political subdivision whose boundaries are coterminous with those of the**
21 **state**, as reflected in the"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 17

23 On page 7, between lines 7 and 8 insert:

24 "(16) Senate and Governmental Affairs Committee, all matters relating to:

25 * * *

26 **(t) State buildings generally, including naming of state buildings**

27 (17) Transportation, Highways and Public Works Committee, all matters relating
28 to:

29 * * *

30 (i) ~~Public works~~ **Ports**

31 (j) ~~Railroads~~ **Public works**

32 (k) ~~Rules and regulations for highway, railroad, and air use~~ **Railroads**

33 (l) ~~Transportation, highways, and public works in general~~ **Rules and Regulations**
34 **for highway, railroad, and air use**

35 (m) ~~Water conservation districts~~ **Transportation, highways, and public works**
36 **in general**

37 **(n) Water conservation districts**

38 * * *"

39 AMENDMENT NO. 18

40 On page 7, line 12, change "**general**" to "**or federal**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 7, line 15, change "**general**" to "**or federal**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 20

4 On page 7, line 24, delete "**to**" and on line 25, change "**the state**" to "**of the state or any**
5 **political subdivision whose boundaries are coterminous with those of the state**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 21

7 On page 7, line 25, after "**to the state**" insert "**or to any political subdivision whose**
8 **boundaries are coterminous with those of the state**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 22

10 On page 8, between lines 23 and 24 insert:

11 "Rule 14.3. Journal; legislative instruments to be entered, form

12 The author(s) and the title of each bill ~~or~~, joint resolution ~~and the full text of each,~~
13 resolution or concurrent resolution introduced in the Senate shall be printed in the
14 Journal for the day on which the instrument was introduced. The title of the
15 instrument shall accompany each Journal entry of subsequent action taken upon
16 the instrument. ~~Each~~ **The title of each** resolution, concurrent resolution, and joint
17 resolution which originates in the Senate and which is ordered enrolled shall be
18 printed in full in the Journal, as enrolled, as part of the report on enrollments of the
19 Senate and Governmental Affairs Committee."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 23

21 On page 8, line 24, after "3.7(D)(5)," insert "13.4(3)(r),"